New Release For Immediate distribution

Homburg Invest Reports 2011 Third Quarter Financial Results

MONTREAL, Quebec, November 21, 2011 – Homburg Invest Inc. (NYSE Euronext Amsterdam: HII) ("**Homburg Invest**" or the "**Company**") announced today its financial results for the third quarter ended September 30, 2011 which were prepared under International Financial Reporting Standards. The financial statements and related documentation are available on the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval (SEDAR), at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

The Company remains under creditor protection pursuant to the provisions of the Canadian Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, with its stay of proceedings having been extended by the Court to December 9, 2011, at which time the matter will be reviewed by the Court.

About Homburg Invest

Homburg Invest owns and develops a diversified portfolio of quality commercial real estate including office, retail, industrial and development properties throughout Europe and the United States, as well as an interest in CANMARC Real Estate Investment Trust. The head office of Homburg Invest is located in Halifax, Nova Scotia.

For further information: Media:	
Canada	Netherlands
Caroline Martel	Heleen Jansen
NATIONAL Public Relations	Cohn & Wolfe
(514) 843-2313	Tel 0031 (0)20 6768666
cmartel@national.ca	heleen.jansen@cohnwolfe.nl